## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
04/20/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Vision Limited		107/12/2006	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Getty Images (UK) Ltd.
Street Address:	101 Bayham Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NW1 0AG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685854	DIGITALVISION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8506

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs

Address Line 1: Perkins Coie LLP, 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25828-4000.0213.US001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900053188

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0702** 

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi L. Sachs
Signature:	/Heidi L. Sachs/
Date:	07/13/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=NPT DV TO GIUK#page1.tif source=NPT DV TO GIUK#page2.tif source=NPT DV TO GIUK#page3.tif source=NPT DV TO GIUK#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

**Nunc Pro Tunc** 

WHEREAS, Digital Vision Limited ("Assignor"), a United Kingdom

corporation with its principal place of business at India House, 45 Curlew Street, 4th

Floor, London SE1 2ND, United Kingdom, has common law rights in the mark that is

the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trade mark registration set forth in

Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

On April 20, 2005, Getty Images (UK) Ltd., a United Kingdom corporation,

("Assignee") acquired this mark and the registration, and the goodwill associated

therewith from Assignor;

Assignee is the owner in fact of this trademark and said registration, and the

parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:

In consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assign nunc pro tunc as of April

20, 2005, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in

Exhibit 1.

Signed this A day of July 2006.

Digital Vision Limited

Name: Jeffrey L. Bevle

Title: Director

[ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS (DV to UK).doc] 7/12/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0704 STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )

On the Arch day of July, 2006, before me personally appeared Jeffrey L. Beyle, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is a Director of Digital Vision Limited, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

THE CHARLES OF STATE OF STATE

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Appointment Expires: 3/9/10

## Acceptance of Assignment

Getty Images (UK) Ltd., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademark .

Signed this At day of July, 2006.

GETTY IMAGES (UK) LTD.

Name: Jeffrey L. Bevle

Title: Director

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss COUNTY OF KING )

On the Area day of July, 2006, before me personally appeared Jeffrey L. Beyle, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is a Director of Getty Images (UK) Ltd., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

MAR 9
2010 MAR 2010 MAR 9
2010 MAR PURILLIAN 10 MAR 10 MAR

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

My Appointment Expires: 3/9/10

## EXHIBIT 1

# **TRADEMARK REGISTRATION**

Trademark	Registration No.	Registry	Registration Date
DIGITALVISION	2,685,854	United States	February 11, 2003

[dv ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS.doc] -4-

**RECORDED: 07/13/2006** 

7/12/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003347 FRAME: 0707